

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9906/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in CRA No.819/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REHMAT @ B.C.KAPADIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI PROPERTIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing Judgment and prayer for interim relief)

c/c of the impugned

Date: 04/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neil Hildreth, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Sircar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prasejit Keswani, Adv.
Mr.Djamuashsree, Adv.
Ms.Anu Singh, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned senior counsel for the parties and perused the relevant material.

We do not find any valid and legal ground for interference. The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioners are granted time till 31st March, 2013 to vacate the suit premises subject to their filing an usual undertaking within a period of four weeks from today.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master