

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9906/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in CRA No.819/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REHMAT @ B.C.KAPADIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S LAXMI PROPERTIES LTD.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for extension of time to vacate the premises)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s)/
Applicants

Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.
Mrs V.D. Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Time to vacate the premises is extended till 5th July,
2013.

Let I.A. No.2 be listed on 8th July, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master